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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -9a Etapa

SPRINTER

40 TREINO - SPRINTER

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 12:27:37

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
10/12/2024 12:28 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
1" 51.307 +0.367 12:40:24.07
(33) VICTOR TIERI (3) MANUEL PAREDES 12 51.132 +0.192 12:41:15.2(
1 55.787 +5.587 12:29:21.965 1 57.590 +6.817 12:28:53.376 13 51.258 +0.318 12:42:06.46
2 51.346 +1.146 12:30:13.311 2 52.769 +1.996 12:29:46.145 14 4:15.584 +3:24.644 12:46:22.05
3 51.142 +0.942 12:31:04.453 3 52.378 +1.605 12:30:38.523 15 54.621 +3.681 12:47:16.67
4 50.639 +0.439 12:31:55.092 4 52.038 +1.265 12:31:30.561 16 51.424 +0.484 12:48:08.0¢
5 50.709 +0.509 12:32:45.801 5 51.336 +0.563 12:32:21.897 17 51.528 +0.588 12:48:59.62
6 50.527 +0.327 12:33:36.328 6 51.572 +0.799 12:33:13.469 18 51.233 +0.293 12:49:50.85
7 50.570 +0.370 12:34:26.898 7 51.184 +0.411 12:34:04.653 19 51.019 +0.079 12:50:41.87
8 4:41.945 +3:51.745 12:39:08.843 8 4:26.888 +3:36.115 12:38:31.541 20 51.311 +0.371 12:51:33.1¢
9 55.159 +4.959 12:40:04.002 9 55.150 +4.377 12:39:26.691 21 51.342 +0.402 12:52:24 .52
10 50.946 +0.746 12:40:54.948 10 51.574 +0.801 12:40:18.265 22 51.205 +0.265 12:53:15.7¢
11 50.608 +0.408 12:41:45.556 1 51.304 +0.531 12:41:09.569
12 50.489 +0.289 12:42:36.045 12 51.123 +0.350 12:42:00.692 (21) DANIEL NEUMANN
13 50.414 +0.214 12:43:26.459 13 51.023 +0.250 12:42:51.715 1 56.876 +5.873 12:28:49.1:
14 ITEEIR 12:44:16.659 14 51.304 +0.531 12:43:43.019 2 52.170 +1.167 12:29:41.3(
15 51.137 +0.364 12:44:34.156 3 52.397 +1.394 12:30:33.6¢
(73) RODRIGO PIONEER 16 50.881 +0.108 12:45:25.037 4 51.390 +0.387 12:31:25.0¢
1 56.016 +5.641 12:28:44.906 17 50.864 +0.091 12:46:15.901 5 51.388 +0.385 12:32:16.47
2 52.055 +1.680 12:29:36.961 18 2:12.120 +1:21.347 12:48:28.021 6 51.259 +0.256 12:33:07.7¢
3 51.439 +1.064 12:30:28.400 19 52.583 +1.810 12:49:20.604 7 51.180 +0.177 12:33:58.91
4 51.289 +0.914 12:31:19.689 20 51.066 +0.293 12:50:11.670 8 51.423 +0.420 12:34:50.3
5 51.277 +0.902 12:32:10.966 21 51.086 +0.313 12:51:02.756 9 3:13.004 +2:22.001 12:38:03.3¢
6 51.272 +0.897 12:33:02.238 22 50.926 +0.153 12:51:53.682 10 55.609 +4.606 12:38:58.95
7 51.188 +0.813 12:33:53.426 23 12:52:44.455 1 51.970 +0.967 12:39:50.92
8 50.892 +0.517 12:34:44.318 24 50.805 +0.032 12:53:35.260 12 51.124 +0.121 12:40:42.04
9 2:24.385 +1:34.010 12:37:08.703 13 51.243 +0.240 12:41:33.2¢
10 52.695 +2.320 12:38:01.398 (68) DUDES CASTRONEVES 14 51.011 +0.008 12:42:24.2¢
1 51.480 +1.105 12:38:52.878 1 1:02.503 +11.725 12:28:53.985 15 51.176 +0.173 12:43:15.47
12 51.277 +0.902 12:39:44.155 2 56.400 +5.622 12:29:50.385 16 51.028 +0.025 12:44:06.5(
13 51.372 +0.997 12:40:35.527 3 56.852 +6.074 12:30:47.237 17 4:04.266 +3:13.263 12:48:10.7¢
14 50.919 +0.544 12:41:26.446 4 55.592 +4.814 12:31:42.829 18 53.171 +2.168 12:49:03.94
15 4:03.205 +3:12.830 12:45:29.651 5 55.851 +5.073 12:32:38.680 19 51.484 +0.481 12:49:55.4:
16 53.337 +2.962 12:46:22.988 6 54.896 +4.118 12:33:33.576 20 51.623 +0.620 12:50:47.04
17 50.764 +0.389 12:47:13.752 7 52.030 +1.252 12:34:25.606 21 51.092 +0.089 12:51:38.12
18 50.543 +0.168 12:48:04.295 8 51.612 +0.834 12:35:17.218 22 51.080 +0.077 12:52:29.21
19 50.957 +0.582 12:48:55.252 9 51.294 +0.516 12:36:08.512 23 12:53:20.2:
20 50.706 +0.331 12:49:45.958 10 2:22.635 +1:31.857 12:38:31.147
21 50.746 +0.371 12:50:36.704 11 54.798 +4.020 12:39:25.945 (66) GUSTAVO GUIMARAES
22 12:51:27.079 12 51.686 +0.908 12:40:17.631 1 57.454 +6.377 12:28:58.5(
13 51.087 +0.309 12:41:08.718 2 52.443 +1.366 12:29:50.94
(29) ENRICCO ABREU 14 51.173 +0.395 12:41:59.891 3 52.157 +1.080 12:30:43.1(
1 54.017 +3.497 12:28:40.536 15 50.959 +0.181 12:42:50.850 4 52.022 +0.945 12:31:35.12
2 51.844 +1.324 12:29:32.380 16 51.007 +0.229 12:43:41.857 5 51.558 +0.481 12:32:26.6¢
3 51.156 +0.636 12:30:23.536 17 51.208 +0.430 12:44:33.065 6 51.623 +0.546 12:33:18.3C
4 51.163 +0.643 12:31:14.699 18 51.030 +0.252 12:45:24.095 7 52.397 +1.320 12:34:10.7(
5 51.132 +0.612 12:32:05.831 19 2:14.260 +1:23.482 12:47:38.355 8 51.534 +0.457 12:35:02.24
6 50.858 +0.338 12:32:56.689 20 52.521 +1.743 12:48:30.876 9 51.435 +0.358 12:35:53.67
7 51.062 +0.542 12:33:47.751 21 51.052 +0.274 12:49:21.928 10 52.092 +1.015 12:36:45.7¢
8 50.560 +0.040 12:34:38.311 22 50.897 +0.119 12:50:12.825 1" 5:02.443 +4:11.366 12:41:48.21
9 451937 +4:01.417 12:39:30.248 23 12:51:03.603 12 53.070 +1.993 12:42:41.2¢
10 52.675 +2.155 12:40:22.923 24 50.978 +0.200 12:51:54.581 13 51.651 +0.574 12:43:32.9:
1 51.124 +0.604 12:41:14.047 25 50.837 +0.059 12:52:45.418 14 51.388 +0.311 12:44:24.31
12 51.034 +0.514 12:42:05.081 26 50.891 +0.113 12:53:36.309 15 51.402 +0.325 12:45:15.7-
13 50.773 +0.253 12:42:55.854 16 51.226 +0.149 12:46:06.94
14 50.672 +0.152 12:43:46.526 (45) JOAO PAULO SANZOVO 17 51.165 +0.088 12:46:58.11
15 50.908 +0.388 12:44:37.434 1 57.545 +6.605 12:28:52.011 18 51.369 +0.292 12:47:49.4¢
16 2:16.507  +1:25.987 12:46:53.941 2 52.084 +1.144 12:29:44.095 19 12:48:40.5¢
17 52.384 +1.864 12:47:46.325 3 51.456 +0.516 12:30:35.551 20 51.340 +0.263 12:49:31.8¢
18 50.943 +0.423 12:48:37.268 4 51.060 +0.120 12:31:26.611 21 51.515 +0.438 12:50:23.41
19 50.900 +0.380 12:49:28.168 5 12:32:17.551 22 51.524 +0.447 12:51:14.93
20 50.895 +0.375 12:50:19.063 6 51.006 +0.066 12:33:08.557
21 50.814 +0.294 12:51:09.877 7 51.228 +0.288 12:33:59.785 (43) DAVI NEVES
22 50.796 +0.276 12:52:00.673 8 3:48.510 +2:57.570 12:37:48.295 1 56.640 +5.540 12:28:59.51
23 50.720 +0.200 12:52:51.393 9 53.158 +2.218 12:38:41.453 2 52.563 +1.463 12:29:52.07
2« HEEEE 12:53:41.913 10 51.317 +0.377 12:39:32.770 3 52.634 +1.534 12:30:44.7°
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

:XVII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2024 -9a Etapa
SPRINTER Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
40 TREINO - SPRINTER 10/12/2024 12:28 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 12:27:37

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
4 52.059 +0.959 12:31:36.770 1 58.318 +6.624 12:28:56.661
5 52.037 +0.937 12:32:28.807 2 52.815 +1.121 12:29:49.476
6 51.753 +0.653 12:33:20.560 3 53.061 +1.367 12:30:42.537
7 51.186 +0.086 12:34:11.746 4 52.149 +0.455 12:31:34.686
8 51.154 +0.054 12:35:02.900 5 12:32:26.380
9 12:35:54.000 6 52.395 +0.701 12:33:18.775

10 3:05.702 +2:14.602 12:38:59.702 7 52.072 +0.378 12:34:10.847

11 55.424 +4.324 12:39:55.126 8 51.715 +0.021 12:35:02.562

12 51.869 +0.769 12:40:46.995 9 51.806 +0.112 12:35:54.368

13 51.585 +0.485 12:41:38.580 10 51.735 +0.041 12:36:46.103

14 51.403 +0.303 12:42:29.983 1" 4:45.463 +3:563.769 12:41:31.566

15 51.126 +0.026 12:43:21.109 12 57.660 +5.966 12:42:29.226

16 51.716 +0.616 12:44:12.825 13 52.579 +0.885 12:43:21.805

17 51.218 +0.118 12:45:04.043 14 51.956 +0.262 12:44:13.761

18 51.147 +0.047 12:45:55.190 15 52.047 +0.353 12:45:05.808

19 51.194 +0.094 12:46:46.384 16 51.772 +0.078 12:45:57.580

20 2:07.182  +1:16.082 12:48:53.566 17 51.743 +0.049 12:46:49.323

21 1:01.554 +10.454 12:49:55.120 18 52.523 +0.829 12:47:41.846

22 52.148 +1.048 12:50:47.268 19 1:53.275 +1:01.581 12:49:35.121

23 51.211 +0.111 12:51:38.479 20 53.617 +1.923 12:50:28.738

24 51.420 +0.320 12:52:29.899 21 52.036 +0.342 12:51:20.774

22 52.369 +0.675 12:52:13.143
(5) PEDRO CARLONI 23 52.115 +0.421 12:53:05.258
1 59.467 +8.351 12:28:51.548
2 53.205 +2.089 12:29:44.753 (38) RODRIGO PUZZIELLO
3 54.904 +3.788 12:30:39.657 1 58.589 +6.587 12:28:59.205
4 52.242 +1.126 12:31:31.899 2 53.837 +1.835 12:29:53.042
5 51.662 +0.546 12:32:23.561 3 53.341 +1.339 12:30:46.383
6 51.446 +0.330 12:33:15.007 4 52.711 +0.709 12:31:39.094
7 5:34.298  +4:43.182 12:38:49.305 5 52.620 +0.618 12:32:31.714
8 55.992 +4.876 12:39:45.297 6 52.249 +0.247 12:33:23.963
9 52.513 +1.397 12:40:37.810 7 52.507 +0.505 12:34:16.470

10 51.165 +0.049 12:41:28.975 8 52.465 +0.463 12:35:08.935

11 m 12:42:20.091 9 52.356 +0.354 12:36:01.291

12 51.286 +0.170 12:43:11.377 (N 52.002 | 12:36:53.293

13 51.254 +0.138 12:44:02.631 11 1:28.503 +36.501 12:38:21.796

14 2:14.752 +1:23.636 12:46:17.383 12 53.709 +1.707 12:39:15.505

15 53.963 +2.847 12:47:11.346 13 53.200 +1.198 12:40:08.705

16 52.201 +1.085 12:48:03.547 14 52.358 +0.356 12:41:01.063

17 52.029 +0.913 12:48:55.576 15 52.413 +0.411 12:41:53.476

18 51.357 +0.241 12:49:46.933

19 51.552 +0.436 12:50:38.485 (25) BARBARA ESTEVO

20 51.420 +0.304 12:51:29.905 1 1:02.254 +9.905 12:28:54.740

21 51.537 +0.421 12:52:21.442 2 54.048 +1.699 12:29:48.788

3 54.187 +1.838 12:30:42.975

(18) MARCUS LOPES 4 52.513 +0.164 12:31:35.488
1 1:00.836 +9.713 12:29:16.736 5 53.942 +1.593 12:32:29.430
2 53.650 +2.527 12:30:10.386 6 52.896 +0.547 12:33:22.326
3 52.515 +1.392 12:31:02.901 7 2:57.365 +2:05.016 12:36:19.691
4 52.009 +0.886 12:31:54.910 8 55.100 +2.751 12:37:14.791
5 52.412 +1.289 12:32:47.322 9 52.951 +0.602 12:38:07.742
6 51.612 +0.489 12:33:38.934 10 52.969 +0.620 12:39:00.711
7 51.442 +0.319 12:34:30.376 1" 52.967 +0.618 12:39:53.678
8 51.584 +0.461 12:35:21.960 (Fl 52349 | 12:40:46.027
9 51.485 +0.362 12:36:13.445 13 52.475 +0.126 12:41:38.502

10 51.342 +0.219 12:37:04.787 14 53.447 +1.098 12:42:31.949

11 5:25.283 +4:34.160 12:42:30.070 15 5:34.372 +4:42.023 12:48:06.321

12 54.122 +2.999 12:43:24.192 16 54.133 +1.784 12:49:00.454

13 51.498 +0.375 12:44:15.690

14 51.260 +0.137 12:45:06.950

15 12:45:58.073

16 51.484 +0.361 12:46:49.557

17 51.375 +0.252 12:47:40.932

18 51.174 +0.051 12:48:32.106

(7) JEFF GIASSI
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